5. C. C.

AUG 5 57 .11'66

12

INCLINATION REPORT

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY P. O. Box 1978 Roswell, New Mexico

State "BF" Well No. 6 1980' FNL & FEL Sec. 3, T-8S, R-33E, Chaves County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

	Angle of		Accumulative
Depth (feet)	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
280	2/4	4 09	4 0.9
380	3/4	4.98	4.98
875	1/2	4.31	9.29
1,375	3/4	6.55	15.84
1,854	3/4	6.27	22.11
2,350	1	8.68	30.79
2,850	1 1/4	10.90	41.69
2,989	1 3/4	4.24	45.93
3,510	1 3/4	15.89	61.82
3,790	1 1/2	7.33	69.15
3,970	1 1/4	3.93	73.08
4,460	1/2	4.27	77.35

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Intchin

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the $\frac{47h}{1000}$ day of $\frac{\Lambda_{equal}}{\Lambda_{equal}}$, 1966.

Notary Public in and for Hockley County, Texas